$335,000 - 145 Brooke Drive, Belleville

MLS® #1971908

$335,000

3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,529 sqft
Single Family on O Acres

Baker's Woods, Belleville, WI

Stunning newer construction 1/2 duplex in
popular Belleville. High ceilings and open floor
plan living throughout. Kitchen outfitted with
stainless steel appliances, quartz countertops
and large walk-in pantry flows to cozy living
room with gas fireplace and gorgeous feature
wall. Large primary bedroom w/ en-suite bath
w/ double vanity & walk-in closet. Two other
bedrooms and full bathroom on the main level.
The unfinished basement is massive and
waiting for your finishing touches; egress
window for LL bedroom & stubbed for a
bathroom. Short commute to Verona &

Madison.

Listing Courtesy of Pinnacle Real

Group Llc

Built in 2020

Estate

Essential Information

Status

Detailed Status
Days on Market
MLS® #

Price
Bedrooms
Bathrooms

Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

Sold
Sold

9
1971908
$335,000
3

2.00

2

1,529
0.12
2020




Type

Style

Assessed Value
Year Assesed
Net Taxes

Tax Year
Exterior

Single Family
Ranch
$213,000
2023

$5,170

2023

Vinyl, Stone

Community Information

Address
MLSA® Area
Subdivision
City

County

State

Zip Code

Interior

145 Brooke Drive
BELLEVILLE - V
Baker's Woods
Belleville

Dane

Wi

53508

Interior Features  Wood or sim. wood floor, Walk-in closet(s), Cathedral/vaulted ceiling,
Washer, Dryer, Water softener inc, Cable available, At Least 1 tub, Split

bedroom, Smart doorbell

Cooling Forced air, Central air
Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Gas burning, 1 fireplace
Exterior

Exterior Features Patio

Amenities

Garages 2 car, Attached, Opener
Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Belleville
Elementary Belleville
Middle Belleville
High Belleville

Room Dimensions



Living Room
Kitchen

Master Bedroom
Second Bedroom
Third Bedroom

12x12
12x17
15x12
12x11
11x10

Additional Information

Zoning

Res

Estimated Finished Above Grage?28qft

Total Finished SqgFt
Barrier Free

Short Sale
REO / Bank Owned

1,529

Open floor plan, First floor bedroom, First floor full bath, Level d
Level lot, Low pile or no

No
No



