# \$335,000 - 145 Brooke Drive, Belleville

MLS® #1971908

#### \$335,000

3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,529 sqft Single Family on 0 Acres

Baker's Woods, Belleville, WI

Stunning newer construction 1/2 duplex in popular Belleville. High ceilings and open floor plan living throughout. Kitchen outfitted with stainless steel appliances, quartz countertops and large walk-in pantry flows to cozy living room with gas fireplace and gorgeous feature wall. Large primary bedroom w/ en-suite bath w/ double vanity & walk-in closet. Two other bedrooms and full bathroom on the main level. The unfinished basement is massive and waiting for your finishing touches; egress window for LL bedroom & stubbed for a bathroom. Short commute to Verona & Madison.

Listing Courtesy of Pinnacle Real Estate Group Llc

Built in 2020

#### **Essential Information**

Status	Sold	
Detailed Status	Sold	
Days on Market	9	
MLS® #	1971908	
Price	\$335,000	
Bedrooms	3	
Bathrooms	2.00	
Full Baths	2	
Square Footage	1,529	
Acres	0.12	
Year Built	2020	



Туре	Single Family
Style	Ranch
Assessed Value	\$213,000
Year Assesed	2023
Net Taxes	\$5,170
Tax Year	2023
Exterior	Vinyl, Stone

# **Community Information**

145 Brooke Drive
BELLEVILLE - V
Baker's Woods
Belleville
Dane
WI
53508

#### Interior

Interior Features	Wood or sim. wood floor, Walk-in closet(s), Cathedral/vaulted ceiling,
	Washer, Dryer, Water softener inc, Cable available, At Least 1 tub, Split
	bedroom, Smart doorbell

Cooling	Forced air, Central air
Firenlace	Yes

Fireplace	Yes

## Exterior

Exterior Features Patio

## Amenities

Garages	2 car, Attached, Opener
Is Waterfront	No
Golf Course	No

## **School Information**

District	Belleville
Elementary	Belleville
Middle	Belleville
High	Belleville

## **Room Dimensions**

Living Room	12x12
Kitchen	12x17
Master Bedroom	15x12
Second Bedroom	12x11
Third Bedroom	11x10

## **Additional Information**

Zoning	Res	
Estimated Finished	d Above G	raçte29qft
Total Finished SqF	t	1,529
Barrier Free		Open floor plan, First floor bedroom, First floor full bath, Level d Level lot, Low pile or no
Short Sale		No
REO / Bank Owne	d	No